Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Climate Smart Program		DATE: <u>8-22-2022</u>	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Trustee Shapiro		BILL # <u>139-2022</u>	
DATE SUBMITTED: 8-12-2022		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	Л :		
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
	AMOUNT BUDGETED 0	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
Resolution supporting Villa Campaign	nge of Saranac Lak	e Clean Heating & Cooling and	Energy Efficiency
MOVED BY: Shapiro	SECOND	ed by: Scollin	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	4RS	_	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	1/25		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	425	<u> </u>	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes	_	
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	- Grs	_	

RESOLUTION NO. #139

SUPPORTING Village of Saranac Lake Clean Heating & Cooling and Energy Efficiency campaign

WHEREAS, a Community Campaign is a short term, local effort administered by Village of Saranac Lake that brings together groups of potential Clean Heating & Cooling and Energy Efficiency customers through widespread outreach and education, and

WHEREAS, this model helps customers choose a Clean Heating & Cooling and Energy Efficiency company that is offering competitive, transparent pricing, and

WHEREAS, the New York State Energy Research and Development Authority (NYSERDA) provides technical assistance and other tools and resources to communities in support of Community Campaigns.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village of Saranac Lake supports, endorses, and is committed to participate in a Clean Heating & Cooling and Energy Efficiency campaign.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village of Saranac Lake stands ready to assist with community outreach and education in support of a Clean Heating & Cooling and Energy Efficiency campaign.